
Friday 27th January 2023 

Wednesday 1st February  

SCHOOL OPEN AS USUAL  

Open the Book Assembly  

Aquamarine to Methodist 
Church for Godly Play 

Thursday 2nd February 

Young Voices  

Friday 3rd February 

Emerald to Methodist Church 
for Godly Play 

Tuesday 7th February  

Safer Internet Day 

Thursday 9th February  

Y4 Basketball Tournament 

Friday 10th February  

Last Day of Term—School 
closes at 3.30pm            

for one week 

Monday 20th February 

School reopens for Spring 
Term 2  

Tuesday 21st February 

Y4 Swimming Championship 
(TBC) 

Thursday 2nd March 

World Book Day 

Week beginning Monday 6th 
March: Parent Consultation 
Meetings 

Friday 10th March  

Open Work Celebration 

Friday 17th March  

Red Nose Day 

Sunday 19th March  

Mother’s Day 

 

Whole School Attendance 96.9% 

 

Opal = 99.2%  / Pearl = 96.8% 

Aquamarine = 96.3%  /  Emerald = 98.4% 

Diamond = 96.9%   /  Topaz = 93.5% 

Jet = 96.3%  /  Amethyst = 98.2% 

 

STRIKE ACTION 

Copley will be open as usual on Wednesday 1st February 

Who Will Join In With My Maths Challenge? 

We have maths on our minds at Copley this half term and I 
have loved seeing all of our pupils working so hard in their 
lessons this week. Pupils had so many ideas about maths and 
what we could do to make it even better. Over the coming 
weeks, I will be on the look out for Maths Ambassadors—
pupils that love maths and want to share that passion with 
others. Pupils also said that they would like to do more maths at home with 
their grown ups so here is our first ‘Maths Challenge!’ I have my House Points 
and Brilliance cards ready! Pupils have until Friday 24th February to take part 
before I share my next challenge! We can’t wait to see your work. You can use 
Twitter and Seesaw to share ‘work in progress’ photographs and there is a 
space outside my office for finished work to be displayed.  


